Small Modules Screw driven ‒ SMS
Example SM S - 040 - P12 - 100
System = Small Modules
Drive = Screw drive (ball screw assembly)
Size = 030 / 040 / 050 / 080 / 120
Lead = P (lead 12 mm)
Maximum travel range = smax (maximum travel range 100 mm)
Identification system for short product names

Technical data� 10
Dimension drawings� 12
Material numbers/ordering examples� 14
Accessories � 16
Motor attachment dimension drawings� 16
IndraDyn S - Servo motors MSM� 18
Additional information� 20
Mounting / switch mounting / operating conditions /
lubrication / online information� 20
Contents
Contents | Small Modules Screw driven - SMS
�﻿
� 3
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999002168/2023-09
Product description
Structural design
▶ Ready-to-install module configurations in predefined lengths available ex stock
▶ Five matched sizes based on an ultra-compact aluminum profile with integrated guideways
▶ Carriage driven via ball screw assembly
▶ Protection of the installation elements by magnetically fixed sealing strip made of stainless steel
▶ In usual Rexroth quality and precision with a repeatability up to ± 0.005 mm
Attachments (range of accessories)
▶ Motor attachment either with flange and coupling or with belt side drive
▶ Optionally with Rexroth servo motor MSM
Further highlights
▶ Simple product selection with fewer application parameters
▶ Online ordering via Rexroth Store and other digital marketplaces
▶ Exact handling with very good positioning accuracy
▶ Economical solution of simple positioning tasks with excellent price/performance ratio
Application areas
▶ Pick and place
▶ Handling
▶ Placement systems, palletizers
▶ Feed units
▶ Motion units
Characteristic features
Rexroth SMS systems meet the precision and load-bearing capacity requirements of numerous popular applications
and complement the tried-and-tested portfolio of high-performance linear axes.
SMS-030
SMS-040
SMS-050
SMS-080
SMS-120
4 Small Modules Screw driven - SMS | Product description
﻿
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999002168/2023-09
Installation position
The installation position is basically variable.
For overhead mounting, please also note:
- All available fastening bores must be used.
- The maximum moved external load must not exceed 50% of the horizontal application (see chapter "Technical data").
Form of delivery
SMS systems come fully assembled.
Range of accessories
Structure of flange and coupling or with belt side drive (RV01/RV03/RV04) are available in the range of accessories.
1	 Frame SMS
2	 Carriage
3	 Flange and coupling
4	 Belt side drive
5	 Motor
Lubrication
SMS systems are delivered with initial greasing.
Documentation
Each SMS system is supplied with the accompanying documentation.
1
2
3
5
1
4
5
2
	 RV01	 RV03	 RV04

R02681H024
!
Material numbers/ordering examples
Ordering example (freely selected) SM S - 080 - P10 - 1200
System = Small Modules
Drive = Screw drive (ball screw assembly)
Size = 080
Lead = P (lead 10 mm)
Maximum travel range = smax (maximum travel range 1 200 mm)
14 Small Modules Screw driven - SMS | Material numbers/ordering examples
﻿
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999002168/2023-09
Selection example via installation space; given data:
A: up to 50 mm; H: up to 55 mm; Ltotal ≤ 1000 mm; travel range Smax from 650 to 700 mm.
On the basis of the given data, the chapter "Product overview" results in the SMS-040 with the description
SMS-040-P12-800 and material number R02681D016.
Selection example via dynamic specifications; given data:
Horizontal application; payload mex = 14 kg (fastened at the carriage);
Load center of gravity A = 60 mm, B = 15 mm, C = 0 mm; travel range smax = 500 mm;
On the basis of the given data, the chapter "Technical Data" results in the SMS-040 with the description
SMS-040-P12-500 and material number R02681D010.
Size Max. speed Weight Max. acceleration BASA lead Horizontal application
smax (mm) vmax (m/s) (kg) amax (m/s2) P (mm) mex max (kg) A B C
-030
50 0.48 0.220
1,5 8
100 0.48 0.270
150 0.48 0.330
200 0.43 0.370
300 0.32 0.480
400 0.24 0.600
500 0.16 0.719
-040
100 0.72 1.000
3,6 12
200 0.72 1.350
300 0.72 1.710
400 0.72 2.070
500 0.66 2.430
600 0.54 2.790
800 0.30 3.510
1 000 0.20 4.240
-050
100 0,60 1,570
3 10
200 0,60 1,890
300 0,60 2,280
400 0,60 2,530
500 0,60 2,730
600 0,50 3,060
800 0,30 3,870
1 000 0,18 5,390
-080
100 0,60 3,860
3 10
200 0,60 4,570
400 0,60 5,920
600 0,60 7,280
800 0,45 8,530
1 000 0,26 9,850
1 200 0,18 11,530
100 1,20 3,860
6 20
200 1,20 4,570
400 1,20 5,920
600 1,20 7,280
800 0,90 8,530
1 000 0,53 9,850
1 200 0,36 11,530
-120
100 0,60 4,820
3 10
200 0,60 5,520
400 0,60 6,920

ak
e
Type code Material number
 A B1 C C1 ⌀ D ⌀E ⌀F ⌀G H Lm nmax M0 Mmax Mbr Jm Jbr mm mbr
Brake (min–1) (Nm) (Nm) (Nm) (kgm2) (kgm2) (kg) (kg)
h6 h7 without with
MSM 019A-0 300 38 6.0 25 3 8 30 45 3.4 51 72.0 102.0 5 000 0.16 0.48 0.29 0.0000025 0.0000002 0.32 0.21 2 N MSM 019A-0 300-NN-M5-MH0 R911344209
Y MSM 019A-0 300-NN-M5-MH1 R911344210
MSM 019B-0 300 38 6.0 25 3 8 30 45 3.4 51 92.0 122.0 5 000 0.32 0.95 0.29 0.0000051 0.0000002 0.47 0.21 2 N MSM 019B-0 300-NN-M5-MH0 R911344211
Y MSM 019B-0 300-NN-M5-MH1 R911344212
MSM 031B-0 300 60 6.5 30 3 11 50 70 4.5 73 79.0 115.5 5 000 0.64 1.91 1.27 0.0000140 0.0000018 0.82 0.48 2 N MSM 031B-0 300-NN-M5-MH0 R911344213
Y MSM 031B-0 300-NN-M5-MH1 R911344214
MSM 031C-0 300 60 6.5 30 3 14 50 70 4.5 73 98.5 135.0 5 000 1.30 3.80 1.27 0.0000260 0.0000018 1.20 0.50 2 N MSM 031C-0 300-NN-M5-MH0 R911344215
Y MSM 031C-0 300-NN-M5-MH1 R911344216
18 Small Modules Screw driven - SMS | Accessories
IndraDyn S - Servo motors MSM
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999002168/2023-09
Motor code Dimensions (mm) Motor data
M
ot
or
co
nn
ec
ti
on
C
ab
le
s
H
ol
di
ng
br
ak
e
Type code Material number
 A B1 C C1 ⌀ D ⌀E ⌀F ⌀G H Lm nmax M0 Mmax Mbr Jm Jbr mm mbr
Brake (min–1) (Nm) (Nm) (Nm) (kgm2) (kgm2) (kg) (kg)
h6 h7 without with
MSM 019A-0 300 38 6.0 25 3 8 30 45 3.4 51 72.0 102.0 5 000 0.16 0.48 0.29 0.0000025 0.0000002 0.32 0.21 2 N MSM 019A-0 300-NN-M5-MH0 R911344209
Y MSM 019A-0 300-NN-M5-MH1 R911344210
MSM 019B-0 300 38 6.0 25 3 8 30 45 3.4 51 92.0 122.0 5 000 0.32 0.95 0.29 0.0000051 0.0000002 0.47 0.21 2 N MSM 019B-0 300-NN-M5-MH0 R911344211
Y MSM 019B-0 300-NN-M5-MH1 R911344212
MSM 031B-0 300 60 6.5 30 3 11 50 70 4.5 73 79.0 115.5 5 000 0.64 1.91 1.27 0.0000140 0.0000018 0.82 0.48 2 N MSM 031B-0 300-NN-M5-MH0 R911344213
Y MSM 031B-0 300-NN-M5-MH1 R911344214
MSM 031C-0 300 60 6.5 30 3 14 50 70 4.5 73 98.5 135.0 5 000 1.30 3.80 1.27 0.0000260 0.0000018 1.20 0.50 2 N MSM 031C-0 300-NN-M5-MH0 R911344215
Y MSM 031C-0 300-NN-M5-MH1 R911344216
Note
Motors are available with control units and controllers.
For more information on motors, controllers and control
systems, please refer to the following Rexroth catalogs:
	▶ Drive system  Rexroth IndraDrive R999000018
	▶ Automation Systems and Control Components,
R999000026
Version
	▶ Plain shaft without shaft seal
	▶ M5 multi-turn absolute encoder (20-bit, absolute
encoder function only available with backup battery)
	▶ Cooling system: natural convection
	▶ IP54 protection class (shaft IP40)
	▶ With or without holding brake
	▶ M17 metal round connector
Mmax
M0
M (Nm)
n (min–1)
nmax
Motor characteristic
(Schematic)
� Accessories  | Small Modules Screw driven - SMS
� IndraDyn S - Servo motors MSM
� 19
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R999002168/2023-09
Additional information
Mounting
- SMS-030 from below
- SMS-040 to SMS-120 either from above or below
For further information, please refer to dimension drawings
Mounting / switch mounting / operating conditions / lubrication / online information
Switch mounting
At SMS axes, it is possible to add a switching system.
There are threaded holes on both sides of the carriage for attaching a switching bracket.
There are T-slots on both sides of the main frame for mounting the switch, suitable for square nuts DIN 562-M3.
SMS Dimensions (mm)
A B C M
-030 5,75 - 15,0 M 2,5 x 5 tief
-040 5,50 4 36,5 M 2 x 6 tief
-050 8,60 5 43,0 M 2,5 x 6 tief
-080 10,0 8 59,0 M 3 x 5 tief
-120 12,0 8 53,0 M 3 x 8 tief
Exemplary switch mounting
A
B
4,8
8,
2
5,
2
2,5
19
9 8
20 12 10
5,
7